Green Coffee Processing and Packaging - processing building 500   -   100   300   100   500

Rainwater Capture Tank (500 Liter/PE pipes) 850   200   500   -   150   850

Greenhouse Drip Irrigation (200 sqm) 200   -   160   40   -   200

CIS Rehabilitation 640   -   500   140   -   640

CIP Construction 450   -   350   100   -   450

Farm to market roads (Original design and Additional Financing): km 167 998   2,517   3,685   3,673   10,873

Total Households Benefited 80,558

Beneficiary HHs, Adoption Rate, Phasing in

Appendix II  EB 2024/LOT/P.25

8

Table E
Economic cash flow

Table presents the overall project aggregation, include the net incremental benefits of each financial model in
economic terms, converted using shadow prices (table C) and multiplied by the number of beneficiaries (table D).

Net incremental costs present all additional project costs. Last column, adjusted for double counting, indicates net
cash flow to be used to calculate project profitability indicators such as NPV and economic IRR (EIRR).

Table F
Sensitivity analysis

Table F

∆% IRR (%)
NPV (USD

million)

38% 367

-10% 24% 212

-20% 10%
58

10% 26% 249
20% 15% 131

"+10%&-10% 13% 94
17% 233

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS (SA)

Link with the risk matrix

Base scenario

Project benefits

Vulnerability of target populations and ecosystems to climate variability

and hazards

Vulnerability to environ. conditions

Project Funds Flow/Disbursement Arrangements
Resource Efficiency and Pollution Prevention

1 Year lag in benefits

Project costs

Project budgeting delays

Project benefits

Project costs
Project costs + Bnenfits

Year
NET

INCREMENTAL

BENEFITS

Total

Incremental

Benefits

(USD'000)

Economic

Investment

Costs

(USD'000)

Economic

Recurrent

Costs